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ANDREW P. MORATZKA 
Direct (612) 373-8822 
apmoratzka@stoel.com 

 October 24, 2014 

VIA E-FILING AND EMAIL  
 
The Honorable Judge Ann O’Reilly (ann.oreilly@state.mn.us) 
Office of Administrative Hearing 
600 North Robert Street 
P.O. Box 64620 
St. Paul, MN  55164-0620 

Re: In the Matter of the Request of Minnesota Power for a Certificate of Need for the 
Great Northern Transmission Line Project 
Docket No. E-015/CN-12-1163 
OAH Docket No. 65-2500-31196 

Dear Judge O’Reilly: 

On behalf of the Large Power Intervenors, attached for filing in the above docket you will find 
Exhibit A Nondisclosure Agreements for the following individuals: 

1. Andrew P. Moratzka with Stoel Rives LLP; 
2. Chad T. Mariott with Stoel Rives LLP; 
3. Lane Kollen with J. Kennedy and Associates, Inc.; 
4. Philip Hayet with J. Kennedy and Associates, Inc.; and 
5. Leah J. Wellborn with J. Kennedy and Associates, Inc. 

 
Very truly yours, 
 
STOEL RIVES LLP 
 
/s/ Andrew P. Moratzka 
 
Andrew P. Moratzka 
 
APM/kp 
Enclosure 

mailto:ann.oreilly@state.mn.us
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
I, Kathy Prestidge, hereby certify that I have this day served a true and correct copy of the 
following document to all persons at the addresses indicated below or on the attached list by 
electronic filing, electronic mail, courier, interoffice mail or by depositing the same enveloped 
with postage paid in the United States Mail at Minneapolis, Minnesota. 
 

1. Andrew P. Moratzka with Stoel Rives LLP; 
2. Chad T. Mariott with Stoel Rives LLP; 
3. Lane Kollen with J. Kennedy and Associates, Inc.; 
4. Philip Hayet with J. Kennedy and Associates, Inc.; and 
5. Leah J. Wellborn with J. Kennedy and Associates, Inc. 

 
In the Matter of the Request of Minnesota Power for a Certificate of Need for the Great Northern 
Transmission Line Project 
MPUC Docket No.:  E-015/CN-12-1163 
OAH Docket No.  65-2500-31196 
 
 
Dated this 24th day of October, 2014. 
 
/s/ Kathy Prestidge    
Kathy Prestidge 
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David Aafedt daafedt@winthrop.com Winthrop & Weinstine, P.A. Suite 3500, 225 South
Sixth Street
										
										Minneapolis,
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										554024629

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_12-1163_Official
cc Service List

Julia Anderson Julia.Anderson@ag.state.m
n.us

Office of the Attorney
General-DOC

1800 BRM Tower
										445 Minnesota St
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Christina Brusven cbrusven@fredlaw.com Fredrikson Byron 200 S 6th St Ste 4000
										
										Minneapolis,
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										554021425
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James Denniston james.r.denniston@xcelen
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Sharon Ferguson sharon.ferguson@state.mn
.us
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Burl W. Haar burl.haar@state.mn.us Public Utilities Commission Suite 350
										121 7th Place East
										St. Paul,
										MN
										551012147

Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_12-1163_Official
cc Service List

Linda Jensen linda.s.jensen@ag.state.m
n.us

Office of the Attorney
General-DOC

1800 BRM Tower 445
Minnesota Street
										
										St. Paul,
										MN
										551012134

Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_12-1163_Official
cc Service List

Michael Kaluzniak mike.kaluzniak@state.mn.u
s

Public Utilities Commission Suite 350
										121 Seventh Place East
										St. Paul,
										MN
										55101

Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_12-1163_Official
cc Service List

Peter Madsen peter.madsen@ag.state.m
n.us

Office of the Attorney
General-DOC

Bremer Tower, Suite 1800
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										Minnesota
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Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_12-1163_Official
cc Service List

Chad T Marriott ctmarriott@stoel.com Stoel Rives LLP 900 SW 5th Ave Ste 2600
										
										Portland,
										OR
										97204

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_12-1163_Official
cc Service List
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David Moeller dmoeller@allete.com Minnesota Power 30 W Superior St
										
										Duluth,
										MN
										558022093

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_12-1163_Official
cc Service List

Andrew Moratzka apmoratzka@stoel.com Stoel Rives LLP 33 South Sixth Street
										Suite 4200
										Minneapolis,
										MN
										55402

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_12-1163_Official
cc Service List

Ann O'Reilly ann.oreilly@state.mn.us Office of Administrative
Hearings

PO Box 64620
										
										St. Paul,
										MN
										55101

Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_12-1163_Official
cc Service List

Carol A. Overland overland@legalectric.org Legalectric - Overland Law
Office

1110 West Avenue
										
										Red Wing,
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										55066
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Janet Shaddix Elling jshaddix@janetshaddix.co
m

Shaddix And Associates Ste 122
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Jennifer Smestad jsmestad@otpco.com Otter Tail Power Company 215 South Cascade Street
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Tracy Smetana tracy.smetana@state.mn.u
s

Public Utilities Commission 121 7th Place East
										Suite 350
										St. Paul,
										MN
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Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_12-1163_Official
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Mollie Smith msmith@fredlaw.com Fredrikson Byron PA Suite 4000
										200 South Sixth Street
										Minneapolis,
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										554021425
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Eric Swanson eswanson@winthrop.com Winthrop Weinstine 225 S 6th St Ste 3500
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										Minneapolis,
										MN
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Joseph Windler jwindler@winthrop.com Winthrop & Weinstine 225 South Sixth Street,
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										Minneapolis,
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